Approved Denied

Action taken

Other:

Date of Council Action: “7/2¥/4 3

Verfied - Hesm, Lepury Oledle.

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-40 (SUB)

TITLE: Contract Award for the Construction of the Tommy Moe Stormwater
Collection System.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: July 28, 2003
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: @W\M,
REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: July 28, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $ 2,239,638 for FY04 (Phase |)

Account No.: 110-4320-432-45-07 $1,119,819
110-4320-432-45-11 $1,119,819

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract award is for the construction of the Tommy
Moe Stormwater Collection System Phase 1. Phase 2 will complete the stormwater
collection system in FY05. This project is being funded by City funds, State of Alaska
Department of Environmental Conservation Grant Funds, and State of Alaska
Department of Transportation Highway Construction funds. Award of the contract is
subject to the execution of the required grant and utility agreements.

The three low bids are as follows:

Wilder Construction. $3,227,520
Construction Unlimited $3,324,335
Rockford Corporation $3,331,335
Engineer’s Estimate $3,425,000

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the phase |
contract award to Wilder Construction, subject to the execution of the required grant and
utility agreements.

Attéchments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-40 (SUB)
Page 1 of 1



